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Split Case Pumps - Horizontally Mounted

13
1200

www.cranepumps.com

Pump Assembly
Models L7, L8
Bulletin 1200

Horizontal Split Case - Mechanical Seal, Grease Lubricated

Item No. Name of Part Item No. Name of Part Item No. Name of Part
1A
1B
2
6

* 7
* 8

* 14
* 16

17A
* 18

22
29
31
32
33

Lower Half Casing
Upper Half casing
Impeller
Pump Shaft
Casing Ring
Impeller Ring
Shaft Sleeve
Ball Bearing (Inboard)
Seal Cap
Ball Bearing (Outboard)
Lock Nut
Lantern Ring
Bearing Housing (Inboard)
Impeller Key
Bearing Housing (Outboard)

35
37
38
40
41
43
46
47

* 65
69

* 73
123
127
207
209

Bearing Cover (Inboard)
Bearing Cover (Outboard)
Shaft Sleeve Gasket
Defl ector
Bearing Cap (Inboard)
Bearing Cap (Outboard)
Coupling Key
Lip Seal
Mechanical Seal
Lock Washer
Parting Gasket
Bearing End Cover
Seal Piping
Grease Fitting
Swing Bolt

210
212
213
215
216
231
239
245
246
247
248

* 259
263
296
305

Nuts
Studs
Nuts
Cap Screws
Pipe Plug
Pipe Plug
Cap Screws
Cap Screws
Dowel Pin
Dowel Pin
Pet Cock
Seal Gasket
Pipe Plug (Socket Head) when specifi ed
Set Screws
Forsheda Ring

* Recommended Spare Parts
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